



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
Executive Office



March 4, 2014

Vahan Madatovian, M.D.
501 W. Glenoaks Avenue, #205
Glendale, CA 91202

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A-53748
Case No. 18-2012-222833

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you mismanaged the care and treatment of a patient by committing repeated negligent acts, which delayed the diagnosis of bone marrow cancer and by failing to maintain adequate and accurate medical records.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code sections 2234 (c) repeated negligent acts and 2266 inadequate medical records keeping.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.


Kimberly Kirchmeyer
Executive Director